
Ohio St. (13-6,5-4 Big Ten) -vs- Michigan (18-1,8-1 Big Ten)
01/23/26 at Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, MI

 
 

 
 
Ohio St. 62

Michigan 74

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 12,707
Site: Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, MI
Referees: D.J. Carstensen, Doug Sirmons, Keith Kimble

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ohio St. 30 32 62
Michigan 33 41 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mobley Jr.,John * 34 9-16 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 2 22
13 Tilly,Christoph * 30 6-12 2-4 3-5 3-1 4 3 2 3 0 2 17
02 Thornton,Bruce * 35 3-11 1-5 3-4 2-7 9 3 2 2 0 1 10
01 Bynum,Amare * 28 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 5
21 Royal,Devin * 36 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 4
07 Njegovan,Ivan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
20 White,Colin 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
04 Cupps,Gabe 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
03 Chatman,Taison 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Johnson,Puff 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 8-27 6-9 12-15 27 20 9 13 1 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39 % 2-13   15.38 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 6-14   42.86 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 24-59   40.7 % 8-27   29.6 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Mobley
Jr.,John,(1) Royal,Devin Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Lendeborg,Yaxel * 31 7-13 1-5 3-7 6-3 9 3 4 4 0 3 18
21 Johnson Jr.,Morez * 26 6-6 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 4 1 1 1 1 12
15 Mara,Aday * 29 3-4 0-0 5-7 2-4 6 3 1 4 4 2 11
03 Cadeau,Elliot * 25 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 8 4 0 1 6
04 Burnett,Nimari * 14 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 4
01 McKenney,Trey 21 3-5 1-3 5-6 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 12
02 Cason,L.J. 18 3-6 0-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 6
11 Gayle Jr.,Roddy 22 2-6 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 5
42 Tschetter,Will 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-52 5-23 15-25 12-24 36 16 16 14 6 10 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00 % 2-11   18.18 % 5-10   50.00 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 3-12   25.00 % 10-15   66.67 %
Total 27-52   51.9 % 5-23   21.7 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan
19:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 19:27 2-2

19:12 TURNOVER  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
TURNOVER  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 18:54

18:41 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,NIMARI
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

18:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
GOOD FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 18:23 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 18:23 4-5 H 1

18:11 MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,NIMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BYNUM,AMARE(in the paint) 17:44

17:44 BLOCK  by MARA,ADAY
-- REBOUND DEF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

FOUL  by BYNUM,AMARE 17:35
17:35 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
17:35 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
17:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
17:35 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

17:04 TURNOVER  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
GOOD LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint) 16:47 6-7 H 1
SUB OUT by BYNUM,AMARE 16:46
SUB IN by WHITE,COLIN 16:46
FOUL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 16:30

16:19 MISS 3PTR by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE --
MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint) 16:04

16:04 BLOCK  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY

15:57 6-9 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

15:43 FOUL  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
15:43 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
15:43 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
15:43 SUB IN by CASON,L.J.
15:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 15:43
SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 15:43
MISS JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
15:15 TURNOVER  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

STEAL  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 15:15
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,COLIN(fastbreak) 15:08 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN --

14:49 MISS 3PTR by CASON,L.J.
REBOUND DEF by NJEGOVAN,IVAN --

14:40 FOUL  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
14:40 SUB OUT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
14:40 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,TREY

TURNOVER  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 14:31
14:31 STEAL  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
14:30 TURNOVER  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN(in the paint) 14:19 10-9 V 1
FOUL TECH by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 14:18

14:18 MISS FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 14:18
SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 14:18
SUB OUT by WHITE,COLIN 14:18
SUB IN by BYNUM,AMARE 14:18
SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE 14:18
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 14:18

13:53 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

13:38 FOUL  by CASON,L.J.
MISS 3PTR by BYNUM,AMARE 13:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 13:16

13:16 STEAL  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
13:00 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

STEAL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 13:00
GOOD JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint) 12:42 12-11 V 1

12:32 MISS 3PTR by CASON,L.J.
-- REBOUND OFF by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

12:19 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint) 12:04 14-13 V 1

11:54 MISS LAYUP by GAYLE JR.,RODDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH --
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint) 11:40
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,BRUCE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38

11:38 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
11:38 SUB IN by TSCHETTER,WILL

SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE 11:38
SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 11:38
SUB IN by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 11:38
SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 11:38
MISS 3PTR by ROYAL,DEVIN 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,TREY
11:11 MISS 3PTR by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TSCHETTER,WILL
FOUL  by THORNTON,BRUCE 11:08

11:08 SUB OUT by CASON,L.J.
11:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
11:08 SUB OUT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
11:08 SUB IN by CADEAU,ELLIOT
11:08 SUB IN by BURNETT,NIMARI
11:08 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY

SUB OUT by ROYAL,DEVIN 11:08
SUB IN by WHITE,COLIN 11:08
FOUL  by WHITE,COLIN 11:03

11:03 MISS FT by MCKENNEY,TREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:03 14-14 GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,TREY
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint) 10:43
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,COLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 10:38 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by WHITE,COLIN --

10:26 TURNOVER  by TSCHETTER,WILL
SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 10:26
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 10:26
MISS JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 10:00

10:00 BLOCK  by MARA,ADAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BYNUM,AMARE 09:59
SUB IN by ROYAL,DEVIN 09:59
GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 09:54 20-14 V 6



09:42 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,NIMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by TSCHETTER,WILL

FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN 09:39
SUB OUT by WHITE,COLIN 09:39
SUB IN by CHATMAN,TAISON 09:39

09:28 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENNEY,TREY
MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,TAISON 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,TREY
08:58 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNEY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE --
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY
FOUL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 08:34
SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 08:34
SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 08:34

08:22 MISS 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE --
MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,TAISON 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,NIMARI
FOUL  by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
07:53 SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,WILL
07:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
07:53 SUB IN by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

SUB OUT by THORNTON,BRUCE 07:53
SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE 07:53

07:53 MISS FT by BURNETT,NIMARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:53 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by BURNETT,NIMARI
GOOD JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN 07:39 22-17 V 5

07:31 22-20 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,NIMARI

GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN(in the paint) 07:03 24-20 V 4
06:51 TURNOVER  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

STEAL  by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 06:51
MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,TREY
06:34 MISS 3PTR by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:30 FOUL  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
06:30 SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,TREY
06:30 SUB OUT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
06:30 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
06:30 SUB IN by CASON,L.J.
06:30 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
06:30 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY

SUB OUT by CHATMAN,TAISON 06:30
SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE 06:30
SUB IN by THORNTON,BRUCE 06:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF 06:30
MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CASON,L.J.

06:01 24-22 V 2
GOOD DUNK by GAYLE JR.,RODDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
05:41 FOUL  by MARA,ADAY

SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 05:41
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 05:41
GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN(in the paint) 05:33 26-22 V 4

05:15 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE JR.,RODDY



FOUL  by JOHNSON,PUFF 04:47
SUB OUT by ROYAL,DEVIN 04:47
SUB IN by BYNUM,AMARE 04:47

04:47 MISS FT by CASON,L.J.
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE --
MISS 3PTR by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
04:16 TURNOVER  by MARA,ADAY

STEAL  by THORNTON,BRUCE 04:16
MISS JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
03:47 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by CASON,L.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by MARA,ADAY

03:17 26-28 H 2
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
MISS JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint) 02:56

02:56 BLOCK  by MARA,ADAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PUFF 02:55
SUB IN by ROYAL,DEVIN 02:55
TURNOVER  by ROYAL,DEVIN 02:51

02:51 STEAL  by CASON,L.J.
02:46 MISS LAYUP by GAYLE JR.,RODDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROYAL,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 02:35
REBOUND OFF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH --
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint) 02:30 28-28

02:14 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARA,ADAY

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE 01:43
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,BRUCE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROYAL,DEVIN(in the paint) 01:36 30-30
ASSIST  by THORNTON,BRUCE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35
SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 01:35
SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 01:35

01:25 MISS JUMPER by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 01:25
REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,AMARE --
FOUL  by THORNTON,BRUCE 01:13
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,BRUCE 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
01:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
01:13 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,TREY
01:13 SUB IN by TSCHETTER,WILL

FOUL  by BYNUM,AMARE 00:45
00:45 30-31 H 1 GOOD FT by MARA,ADAY
00:45 MISS FT by MARA,ADAY

-- REBOUND OFF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
00:43 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CASON,L.J.(in the paint)
00:39 SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,TREY
00:39 SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,WILL
00:39 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
00:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

TURNOVER  by BYNUM,AMARE 00:19
00:19 STEAL  by CASON,L.J.
00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
00:10 SUB IN by BURNETT,NIMARI

SUB OUT by THORNTON,BRUCE 00:10



SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE 00:10
00:04 MISS 3PTR by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

-- REBOUND OFF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan
20:00 SUB OUT by CASON,L.J.
20:00 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
20:00 SUB IN by CADEAU,ELLIOT
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 20:00
SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE 20:00
SUB IN by THORNTON,BRUCE 20:00
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 20:00

19:51 TURNOVER  by MARA,ADAY
STEAL  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 19:51
GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN(fastbreak) 19:46 32-33 H 1

19:23 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,NIMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

FOUL  by BYNUM,AMARE 19:19
19:19 MISS FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:19 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

GOOD LAYUP by BYNUM,AMARE(in the paint) 18:56 34-34
FOUL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 18:40

18:40 MISS FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BYNUM,AMARE 18:40
SUB IN by WHITE,COLIN 18:40

18:40 MISS FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by ROYAL,DEVIN 18:27
REBOUND OFF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH --
GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 18:18 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH --

18:07 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,NIMARI
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,COLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 17:40 40-34 V 6
ASSIST  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN --

17:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:31 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
17:31 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,TREY
17:19 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE 16:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

16:28 MISS LAYUP by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

FOUL  by THORNTON,BRUCE 16:23
16:23 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,TREY
16:23 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
16:23 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

SUB OUT by THORNTON,BRUCE 16:23
SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 16:23
SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE 16:23
SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 16:23

16:23 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,TREY
TURNOVER  by CUPPS,GABE 16:14

16:14 STEAL  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

16:09 40-40
GOOD LAYUP by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
MISS LAYUP by NJEGOVAN,IVAN(in the paint) 15:53

15:53 BLOCK  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE 15:50
SUB IN by THORNTON,BRUCE 15:50
MISS JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
15:30 MISS LAYUP by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
15:30 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(in the paint)
15:28 FOUL  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

TURNOVER  by THORNTON,BRUCE 15:05
15:05 STEAL  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
14:57 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNEY,TREY(in the paint)

FOUL  by WHITE,COLIN 14:57
SUB OUT by THORNTON,BRUCE 14:57
SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 14:57
SUB OUT by WHITE,COLIN 14:57
SUB IN by BYNUM,AMARE 14:57
SUB IN by CHATMAN,TAISON 14:57
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 14:57

14:57 40-45 H 5 GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by BYNUM,AMARE 14:36 43-45 H 2
ASSIST  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH --

14:18 TURNOVER  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 14:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
14:00 FOUL  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
14:00 TURNOVER  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
14:00 SUB OUT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
14:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
14:00 SUB OUT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
14:00 SUB IN by CASON,L.J.
14:00 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY
14:00 SUB IN by TSCHETTER,WILL
13:44 FOUL  by MARA,ADAY

MISS 3PTR by BYNUM,AMARE 13:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN 13:28
13:08 TURNOVER  by MARA,ADAY

GOOD 3PTR by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 12:42 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by ROYAL,DEVIN --

12:30 MISS 3PTR by CASON,L.J.
-- REBOUND OFF by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

12:26 46-47 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
12:04 FOUL  by TSCHETTER,WILL

SUB OUT by CHATMAN,TAISON 12:04
SUB IN by THORNTON,BRUCE 12:04
MISS 3PTR by ROYAL,DEVIN 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY
FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN 11:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43
SUB OUT by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 11:43
SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 11:43
SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE 11:43
SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 11:43

11:28 MISS 3PTR by TSCHETTER,WILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 11:26
11:26 MISS FT by MARA,ADAY

REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,AMARE --



11:03 FOUL  by MCKENNEY,TREY
GOOD JUMPER by NJEGOVAN,IVAN(in the paint) 10:45 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by CUPPS,GABE --
FOUL TECH by ROYAL,DEVIN 10:44

10:44 48-48 GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,TREY
10:31 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CASON,L.J.(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUPPS,GABE(in the paint) 10:00
10:00 BLOCK  by MARA,ADAY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE 10:00
SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN 10:00
SUB IN by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 10:00
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 10:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:00

09:38 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE --
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TSCHETTER,WILL
09:06 FOUL  by MARA,ADAY
09:06 TURNOVER  by MARA,ADAY
09:06 SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,TREY
09:06 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
09:06 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
09:06 SUB IN by CADEAU,ELLIOT
09:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
09:06 SUB IN by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
08:50 FOUL  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

GOOD FT by THORNTON,BRUCE 08:50 49-50 H 1
GOOD FT by THORNTON,BRUCE 08:50 50-50

08:36 50-52 H 2 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

08:09 FOUL  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
GOOD FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 08:09 51-52 H 1
MISS FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
07:52 51-55 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT

-- ASSIST  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
07:13 TURNOVER  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

STEAL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 07:13
07:13 FOUL  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by CASON,L.J.
07:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
07:13 SUB IN by BURNETT,NIMARI
07:13 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY

SUB OUT by BYNUM,AMARE 07:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF 07:13
MISS FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY
FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN 07:13
SUB OUT by ROYAL,DEVIN 07:13
SUB IN by BYNUM,AMARE 07:13

07:13 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by MARA,ADAY
07:13 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by MARA,ADAY

TURNOVER  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 06:50
06:50 STEAL  by BURNETT,NIMARI
06:36 MISS 3PTR by TSCHETTER,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
06:30 51-60 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT

-- ASSIST  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:30
GOOD JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint) 06:13 53-60 H 7
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PUFF 06:06
SUB IN by ROYAL,DEVIN 06:06

05:55 53-62 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 05:42 56-62 H 6
ASSIST  by THORNTON,BRUCE --

05:19 MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,NIMARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARA,ADAY

05:16 56-64 H 8 GOOD DUNK by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 04:57

04:57 STEAL  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

04:52 56-66 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,NIMARI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
04:30 SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,WILL
04:30 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,TREY
04:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

TURNOVER  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 04:28
04:28 STEAL  by MARA,ADAY
04:05 56-69 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNEY,TREY

-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN(in the paint) 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
03:21 MISS 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT

-- REBOUND OFF by MARA,ADAY
FOUL  by BYNUM,AMARE 03:17

03:17 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by MARA,ADAY
SUB OUT by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 03:17
SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE 03:17

03:17 56-71 H 15 GOOD FT by MARA,ADAY
GOOD LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint) 02:51 58-71 H 13

02:26 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNEY,TREY
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE --

02:17 FOUL  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
MISS FT by THORNTON,BRUCE 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:17 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
02:17 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

GOOD FT by THORNTON,BRUCE 02:17 59-71 H 12
SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE 02:17
SUB IN by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 02:17

02:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:57 SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,TREY
01:57 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY
01:57 59-72 H 13 GOOD FT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE 01:50 62-72 H 10
01:19 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE --
MISS 3PTR by ROYAL,DEVIN 01:09

01:07 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
01:07 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,TREY

SUB OUT by ROYAL,DEVIN 01:07
SUB IN by WHITE,COLIN 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:54 62-74 H 12 GOOD DUNK by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT



00:53 SUB OUT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
00:53 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY

SUB OUT by THORNTON,BRUCE 00:53
SUB IN by ROYAL,DEVIN 00:53
MISS 3PTR by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 00:42
REBOUND OFF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,COLIN 00:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY JR.,JOHN 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,TREY


